Mr. Clarence Lichthardt, 64, of South Elgin, died Thursday in St. Joseph Hospital, Elgin. He was born June 11, 1916 in Schaumburg and had been employed by the St. Charles Chronicle for 23 years. He was a member of the Calvary Lutheran Church of Elgin. Surviving are his wife, Mildred; 1 son Charles of South Elgin and 2 daughters Mrs. Arthur (Joan) Politz of Huntington, Indiana and Karen Lichthardt of South Elgin. Besides his parents, Edward and Ella Lichthardt, he was preceded in death by a brother, Elmer. Funeral services will be at 10 a.m. Saturday in the Yurs Funeral Home, St. Charles, the Rev. Harold Ross officiating. Burial will be in Lake Street Memorial Park Cemetery, Elgin.

Clarence Lichthardt South Elgin

Clarence "Bill" Lichthardt, 64, of South Elgin, died Thursday in St. Joseph Hospital, Elgin. He was born June 11, 1916, in Schaumburg, and had been employed by the St. Charles Chronicle for 23 years. He was a member of the Cavalry Lutheran Church of Elgin. Surviving are his wife, Mildred; one son, Charles of South Elgin; and two daughters, Mrs. Arthur (Joan) Poliz of Huntington, Ind., and Karen Lichthardt of South Elgin. Besides his parents, Edward and Ella Lichthardt, he was preceded in death by one brother, Elmer. Funeral services will be at 10 am Saturday in the Yurs Funeral Home, St. Charles, the Rev. Harold Ross officiating. Burial will be in Lake Street Memorial Park Cemetery, Elgin. Visitation will be from 4-9 pm today in the funeral home.

Elgin Courier-News – April 24, no year.